9/4/2020 10:12:46 AM

Kansas City School District 33

Bus Driver Directions For BCC-001A LINC - BRUSH CREEK AM LINC - BRUSH CREEK AM

Route: BCC-001A LINC - BRUSH CREEK AM Start Time:
End Time:
Total Time:
Anchor: BRUSH CREEK PARKING LOT No InterBéstimmce:

Bus: 27
Driver:

Driver Sign-On Time:07:20 am

Notes:

7:32am GARAGE
Start on

Right turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at
Right turn at
Continue on
Left turn at
Left turn at
Continue on
Left turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at
Left turn at
Right turn at
Bear Right on
Left turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at
Left turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at
Right turn at

7:49 am START (1)

Days: MTWHF

6400 E 35TH ST

E 35TH ST

FULLER AVE

E 35TH TERR

FREMONT AVE

E STADIUM DR

STADIUM DR

LEEDS TRFY

S EMANUEL CLEAVER Il BLVD
E EMANUEL CLEAVER Il BLVD
CLEVELAND AVE

E 55TH ST

PROSPECT AVE

E57TH ST

BRUCE R WATKINS DR S
E 69TH ST

PROSPECT AVE

E GREGORY BLVD
PASEO BLVD

E 79TH ST

PASEO BLVD

E 83RD ST

BROOKLYN AVE

BROOKLYN AVE @ MADDI AVE
PICKUP

Julio Osorio Lasker

Comments:

Right turn at
Right turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at

7:55am STOP (2)

MADDI AVE
PASEO BLVD

E GREGORY BLVD
OLIVE ST

OLIVE ST @ E 69TH ST

Days: MTWHF PHILLIP RUSSELL
Comments:

Left turn at E 69TH ST
Right turn at PASEO BLVD
Left turn at E 68TH ST
Right turn at PASEO BLVD
Right turn at BUSHMAN DR
Right turn at E 63RD ST
Left turn at CITADEL DR
Right turn at E 61ST TERR

Left turn at

MICHIGAN AVE

07:32 am
08:22 am
49:52

21.34 mi.

Driver Sign-Off Time: N/A

Distance

Total Riders: 10

Max Load: 10
Route Days: MTWHF
Schedule Day: Monday
Package #:

Pick Up Drop Off

Page 1

0.06
0.06
0.06
0.18
0.13
0.07
0.59
1.46
0.51
0.86
0.75
0.25
0.05
1.47
0.06
0.25
0.40
1.02
0.02
0.48
0.25
0.06

0.25
1.55
0.26
0.25

PICKUP

0.18
0.13
0.03
0.69
0.05
0.19
0.11
0.07
0.15

Grade: 03

Grade: 01



9/4/2020 10:12:46 AM

Bus Driver Directions For BCC-001A LINC - BRUSH CREEK AM LINC - BRUSH CREEK AM

7:59 am STOP (3)
Days: MTWHF

Right turn at
Right turn at
Continue on
Left turn at

Right turn at
Right turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at

Continue on

8:04 am STOP (4)
Days: MTWHF

Left turn at
Left turn at
Left turn at
Left turn at

8:08am STOP (5)
Days: MTWHF

Right turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at

Right turn at

8:10 am STOP (6)

Days: MTWHF

Continue on

Left turn at

Left turn at
8:11am STOP (7)
Days: MTWHF

Continue on

Continue on
8:13am END (8)
Days: MTWHF

Days: MTWHF

Days: MTWHF

Kansas City School District 33

Page 2

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
MICHIGAN AVE @ E 60TH TERR 1
PICKUP
JAMIAN SANCHEZ Grade: 02
Comments:
E 60TH TERR 0.24
BROOKLYN AVE 0.10
E 61ST TERR 0.24
CITADEL DR 0.12
E 63RD ST 0.28
PASEO BLVD 0.46
E 59TH ST 0.06
BLUE HILLS RD 0.12
PASEO BLVD 0.14
PASEO BLVD @ E 57TH ST 1
PICKUP
JAMES MOUDY Grade: K
Comments:
E57TH ST 0.02
PASEO BLVD 0.26
E 59TH ST 1.18
COLLEGE AVE 0.25
COLLEGE AVE @ E57TH ST 1
PICKUP
DONOVAN BROWN Grade: 04
Comments:
E57TH ST 0.06
INDIANA AVE 0.02
E57TH ST 0.11
ASKEW AVE 0.08
ASKEW AVE@58TH ST 1
PICKUP
Jalen McGee-Millen Grade: 03
Comments:
ASKEW AVE 0.08
E 58TH TERR 0.14
SWOPE PKWY 0.24
SWOPE PKWY @ E 56TH TERR 1
PICKUP
Jace Cooks Grade: 03
Comments:
SWOPE PKWY 0.13
CLEVELAND AVE 0.55
3800 E 51ST ST 3
PICKUP
JADEN BOSWELL Grade: 01
Comments:
JA'MYA BOSWELL Grade: 05
Comments:
KENDRICK BOSWELL Grade: 03

Comments:



9/4/2020 10:12:46 AM Kansas City School District 33 Page 3
Bus Driver Directions For BCC-001A LINC - BRUSH CREEK AM LINC - BRUSH CREEK AM

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
Continue on CLEVELAND AVE 0.35
Right turn at E EMANUEL CLEAVER Il BLVD 0.09
Right turn at BRUSH CREEK ENTRANCE 0.01
Continue on BRUSH CREEK PARKING LOT 0.02
8:15am DEST (9) BRUSH CREEK PARKING LOT No Intersection 10
Continue on BRUSH CREEK PARKING LOT 0.10
Continue on BRUSH CREEK EXIT 0.02
Right turn at E EMANUEL CLEAVER Il BLVD 0.41
Continue on S EMANUEL CLEAVER Il BLVD 1.48
Right turn at LEEDS TRFY 0.58
Right turn at STADIUM DR 0.07
Continue on E STADIUM DR 0.13
Left turn at FREMONT AVE 0.25
Right turn at E 35TH ST 0.00

8:22am GARAGE 6400 E 35TH ST



9/4/2020 10:12:46 AM

Kansas City School District 33

Bus Driver Directions For BCC-002A LINC - BRUSH CREEK AM LINC - BRUSH CREEK AM

Route: BCC-002A LINC - BRUSH CREEK AM  Start Time:

Bus: 28
Driver:

End Time:
Total Time:

Anchor: BRUSH CREEK PARKING LOT No InterBésttimte:

Driver Sign-On Time:07:25 am

Notes:

7:37 am GARAGE
Start on

Right turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at
Right turn at
Continue on
Continue on
Continue on
Continue on
Bear Right on
Bear Right on
Bear Left on
Bear Left on
Continue on
Left turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at
Left turn at

7:47 am START (1)

Days: MTWHF

6400 E 35TH ST

E 35TH ST
FULLER AVE

E 35TH TERR
FREMONT AVE

E STADIUM DR
STADIUM DR

VAN BRUNT BLVD
HARDESTY AVE
VAN BRUNT BLVD
VAN BRUNT BLVD
E 20TH ST

VAN BRUNT BLVD
E 17TH ST

VAN BRUNT BLVD
E 12TH ST

VAN BRUNT BLVD
E9TH ST
CHESTNUT AVE

CHESTNUT AVE @ E 10TH ST

Quinton Carmichael

Comments:

Right turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at
Left turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at
Right turn at

7:56 am STOP (2)

E 10TH ST
PROSPECT AVE
E 9TH ST

LYDIA AVE

E 9TH ST

MAIN ST

W 34TH ST

W 34TH ST @ BALTIMORE AVE

Days: MTWHF HONOR HENDERSON
Comments:
Days: MTWHF PROMISE HENDERSON
Comments:
Continue on W 34TH ST

Left turn at
Left turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at
Right turn at
Right turn at

8:00am STOP (3)

WYANDOTTE ST
W ARMOUR BLVD
MAIN ST

E 39TH ST
TROOST AVE

E 40TH ST

E 40TH ST @ HARRISON ST

07:37 am
08:22 am
44:56

20.09 mi.

Driver Sign-Off Time: N/A

Distance

Total Riders: 10

Max Load: 10
Route Days: MTWHF
Schedule Day: Monday
Package #:

Pick Up Drop Off

Page 1

0.06
0.06
0.06
0.18
0.13
0.90
0.47
0.09
0.05
0.63
0.00
0.27
0.00
0.60
0.15
0.26
1.24
0.06

PICKUP

0.12
0.06
0.75
0.00
0.97
2.63
0.07

PICKUP

0.06
0.12
0.12
0.50
0.75
0.12
0.06

Grade: 03

Grade: 04

Grade: 03



9/4/2020 10:12:46 AM

Kansas City School District 33

Bus Driver Directions For BCC-002A LINC - BRUSH CREEK AM LINC - BRUSH CREEK AM

Days: MTWHF

Right turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at

Right turn at
Continue on

8:03am STOP (4)
Days: MTWHF

Continue on
Right turn at
Left turn at

8:06 am STOP (5)
Days: MTWHF

Right turn at
Left turn at

8:07am STOP (6)
Days: MTWHF

Continue on
Right turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at
Left turn at

8:11am END (7)
Days: MTWHF
Days: MTWHF
Days: MTWHF

Continue on
Left turn at

Continue on
Right turn at
Right turn at
Continue on

8:15am DEST (8)

Continue on
Continue on
Right turn at
Continue on
Right turn at

Page 2

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
PICKUP
OLIVE DUDAK Grade: 04
Comments:  dead stop
HARRISON ST 0.12
E 39TH ST 0.06
TROOST AVE 0.49
E ARMOUR BLVD 0.25
E 35TH ST 0.25
3501 WOODLAND AVE 1
PICKUP
Xavier Greer Grade: 03
Comments:
E 35TH ST 0.50
PROSPECT AVE 0.62
E 40TH ST 0.19
E 40TH ST @ S BENTON AVE 1
PICKUP
TREVOR PRICE SMITH Grade: 01
Comments:
S BENTON AVE 0.25
E 42ND ST 0.06
E 42ND ST @ AGNES AVE 1
PICKUP
AARON BONWELL Grade: 04
Comments:
E 42ND ST 0.06
BELLEFONTAINE AVE 0.12
E 43RD ST 0.31
PROSPECT AVE 1.00
E 51ST ST 0.25
E 51ST ST @ AGNES AVE 3
PICKUP
CALVIN ANDERSON Grade: 05
Comments:
CA'MIYAH SCOTT Grade: 03
Comments:
LAMON'TE SCOTT Grade: 05
Comments:
E 51ST ST 0.38
SWOPE PKWY 0.22
BENTON BLVD 0.16
E EMANUEL CLEAVER Il BLVD 0.17
BRUSH CREEK ENTRANCE 0.01
BRUSH CREEK PARKING LOT 0.02
BRUSH CREEK PARKING LOT No Intersection 10
BRUSH CREEK PARKING LOT 0.10
BRUSH CREEK EXIT 0.02
E EMANUEL CLEAVER Il BLVD 0.41
S EMANUEL CLEAVER Il BLVD 1.48
LEEDS TRFY 0.58



9/4/2020 10:12:46 AM Kansas City School District 33 Page 3
Bus Driver Directions For BCC-002A LINC - BRUSH CREEK AM LINC - BRUSH CREEK AM

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
Right turn at STADIUM DR 0.07
Continue on E STADIUM DR 0.13
Left turn at FREMONT AVE 0.25
Right turn at E 35TH ST 0.00

8:22am GARAGE 6400 E 35TH ST



