### Bus Driver Directions For BCC-001A LINC - BRUSH CREEK AM LINC - BRUSH CREEK AM

Route: BCC-001A LINC - BRUSH CREEK AM Start Time: 07:32 am Total Riders: 10 Bus: End Time: 08:22 am Max Load: 10 Driver: Total Time: 49:52 Route Days: MTWHF Anchor: BRUSH CREEK PARKING LOT No InterBestianne: 21.34 mi. Schedule Day: Monday

Package #:

Driver Sign-On Time: 07:20 am Driver Sign-Off Time: N/A

Notes:					
			Distance	Pick Up	Drop Off
7:32 am	GARAGE	6400 E 35TH ST			
7.52 am	Start on	E 35TH ST	0.06		
	Right turn at	FULLER AVE	0.06		
	Right turn at	E 35TH TERR	0.06		
	Left turn at	FREMONT AVE	0.18		
	Right turn at	E STADIUM DR	0.13		
	Continue on	STADIUM DR	0.07		
	Left turn at	LEEDS TRFY	0.59		
	Left turn at	S EMANUEL CLEAVER II BLVD	1.46		
	Continue on	E EMANUEL CLEAVER II BLVD	0.51		
	Left turn at	CLEVELAND AVE	0.86		
	Right turn at	E 55TH ST	0.75		
	Left turn at	PROSPECT AVE	0.25		
	Left turn at	E 57TH ST	0.05		
	Right turn at	BRUCE R WATKINS DR S	1.47		
	Bear Right on	E 69TH ST	0.06		
	Left turn at	PROSPECT AVE	0.25		
	Right turn at	E GREGORY BLVD	0.40		
	Left turn at	PASEO BLVD	1.02		
	Left turn at	E 79TH ST	0.02		
	Right turn at	PASEO BLVD	0.48		
	Left turn at	E 83RD ST	0.25		
	Right turn at	BROOKLYN AVE	0.06		
7:49 am	START (1)	<b>BROOKLYN AVE @ MADDI AV</b>	E	1	
			<u>PICKUP</u>		
Days: MTV	VHF Ju	ılio Osorio Lasker			Grade: 03
		omments:			
	Right turn at	MADDI AVE	0.25		
	Right turn at	PASEO BLVD	1.55		
	Right turn at	E GREGORY BLVD	0.26		
	Left turn at	OLIVE ST	0.25		
7:55 am	STOP (2)	OLIVE ST @ E 69TH ST		1	
	( )		<u> PICKUP</u>		
		HILLIP RUSSELL omments:			Grade: 01
	Left turn at	E 69TH ST	0.18		
	Right turn at	PASEO BLVD	0.13		
	Left turn at	E 68TH ST	0.03		
	Right turn at	PASEO BLVD	0.69		
	Right turn at	BUSHMAN DR	0.05		
	Right turn at	E 63RD ST	0.19		
	Left turn at	CITADEL DR	0.11		
	Right turn at	E 61ST TERR	0.07		
	Left turn at	MICHIGAN AVE	0.15		

# :46 AM Kansas City School District 33 Bus Driver Directions For BCC-001A LINC - BRUSH CREEK AM LINC - BRUSH CREEK AM

			Distance	Pick Up	Dro	p Off
7:59 am	STOP (3)	MICHIGAN AVE @ E 60TH TERR		1		
	(,,		PICKUP	-		
Days: MTV		JAMIAN SANCHEZ Comments:			Grade:	02
	Right turn at	E 60TH TERR	0.24			
	Right turn at	BROOKLYN AVE	0.10			
	Continue on	E 61ST TERR	0.24			
	Left turn at	CITADEL DR	0.12			
	Right turn at	E 63RD ST	0.28			
	Right turn at		0.46			
	Right turn at	E 59TH ST	0.06			
	Left turn at	BLUE HILLS RD	0.12			
	Continue on		0.14			
8:04 am	STOP (4)	PASEO BLVD @ E 57TH ST		1		
			<u>PICKUP</u>			
Days: MTV		JAMES MOUDY Comments:			Grade:	K
	Left turn at	E 57TH ST	0.02			
	Left turn at	PASEO BLVD	0.26			
	Left turn at	E 59TH ST	1.18			
	Left turn at	COLLEGE AVE	0.25			
8:08 am	STOP (5)	<b>COLLEGE AVE @ E 57TH ST</b>		1		
oros arri	0.0. (0)	33	<u>PICKUP</u>	·		
Days: MTV		DONOVAN BROWN Comments:			Grade:	04
	Right turn at	E 57TH ST	0.06			
	Right turn at		0.02			
	Left turn at	E 57TH ST	0.11			
	Right turn at		0.08			
8·10 am	STOP (6)	ASKEW AVE@58TH ST		1		
o. To am	0.0. (0)	7.61.211 7.12 @ 66 111 6 1	<u>PICKUP</u>	•		
Days: MTV		Jalen McGee-Millen Comments:			Grade:	03
	Continue on	ASKEW AVE	0.08			
	Left turn at	E 58TH TERR	0.14			
	Left turn at	SWOPE PKWY	0.24			
8:11 am	STOP (7)	SWOPE PKWY @ E 56TH TERR		1		
			PICKUP	•		
Days: <i>MTV</i>		Jace Cooks Comments:			Grade:	03
	Continue on	SWOPE PKWY	0.13			
	Continue on	CLEVELAND AVE	0.55			
8:13 am	END (8)	3800 E 51ST ST		3		
			<u>PICKUP</u>			
Days: MTV		JADEN BOSWELL Comments:			Grade:	01
Days: MTV		JA'MYA BOSWELL Comments:			Grade:	05
Days: MTV		KENDRICK BOSWELL Comments:			Grade:	03

# :46 AM Kansas City School District 33 Bus Driver Directions For BCC-001A LINC - BRUSH CREEK AM LINC - BRUSH CREEK AM

			Distance	Pick Up	Drop Off
	Continue on	CLEVELAND AVE	0.35		
	Right turn at	E EMANUEL CLEAVER II BLVD	0.09		
	Right turn at	<b>BRUSH CREEK ENTRANCE</b>	0.01		
	Continue on	<b>BRUSH CREEK PARKING LOT</b>	0.02		
8:15 am	DEST (9) Continue on	BRUSH CREEK PARKING LOT BRUSH CREEK PARKING LOT	No Intersection 0.10		10
	Continue on	BRUSH CREEK EXIT	0.02		
	Right turn at	E EMANUEL CLEAVER II BLVD	0.41		
	Continue on	S EMANUEL CLEAVER II BLVD	1.48		
	Right turn at	LEEDS TRFY	0.58		
	Right turn at	STADIUM DR	0.07		
	Continue on	E STADIUM DR	0.13		
	Left turn at	FREMONT AVE	0.25		
	Right turn at	E 35TH ST	0.00		
8:22 am	GARAGE	6400 E 35TH ST			

### Bus Driver Directions For BCC-002A LINC - BRUSH CREEK AM LINC - BRUSH CREEK AM

Route: BCC-002A LINC - BRUSH CREEK AM Start Time: 07:37 am Total Riders: 10
Bus: 28 End Time: 08:22 am Max Load: 10
Driver: Total Time: 44:56 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: BRUSH CREEK PARKING LOT No InterBiestiance: 20.09 mi. Schedule Day: Monday

Package #:

**Driver Sign-On Time:**07:25 am **Driver Sign-Off Time:** N/A

Notes:

Notes.			Distance	Pick Up	Drop Off
7:37 am	GARAGE	6400 E 35TH ST			
	Start on	E 35TH ST	0.06		
	Right turn at	FULLER AVE	0.06		
	Right turn at	E 35TH TERR	0.06		
	Left turn at	FREMONT AVE	0.18		
	Right turn at	E STADIUM DR	0.13		
	Continue on	STADIUM DR	0.90		
	Continue on	VAN BRUNT BLVD	0.47		
	Continue on	HARDESTY AVE	0.09		
	Continue on	VAN BRUNT BLVD	0.05		
	Bear Right on		0.63		
	Bear Right on		0.00		
	Bear Left on	VAN BRUNT BLVD	0.27		
	Bear Left on	E 17TH ST	0.00		
	Continue on	VAN BRUNT BLVD	0.60		
	Left turn at	E 12TH ST	0.15		
	Right turn at	VAN BRUNT BLVD	0.26		
	Left turn at	E 9TH ST	1.24		
	Left turn at	CHESTNUT AVE	0.06		
7:47 am	START (1)	CHESTNUT AVE @ E 10TH ST	PICKUP	1	
Days: MTW		uinton Carmichael omments:			Grade: 03
	Right turn at	E 10TH ST	0.12		
	Right turn at	PROSPECT AVE	0.06		
	Left turn at	E 9TH ST	0.75		
	Left turn at	LYDIA AVE	0.00		
	Right turn at	E 9TH ST	0.97		
	Left turn at	MAIN ST	2.63		
	Right turn at	W 34TH ST	0.07		
7:56 am	STOP (2)	W 34TH ST @ BALTIMORE AVE		2	
			PICKUP		
Days: MTV		ONOR HENDERSON omments:			Grade: 04
Days: MTV		ROMISE HENDERSON omments:			Grade: 03
	Continue on	W 34TH ST	0.06		
	Left turn at	WYANDOTTE ST	0.06		
	Left turn at	W ARMOUR BLVD	0.12		
		MAIN ST	0.50		
	Right turn at Left turn at	E 39TH ST	0.75		
	Right turn at	TROOST AVE	0.75 0.12		
	_	E 40TH ST	0.12		
0.00	Right turn at		0.00	4	
8:00 am	STOP (3)	E 40TH ST @ HARRISON ST		1	

# :46 AM Kansas City School District 33 Bus Driver Directions For BCC-002A LINC - BRUSH CREEK AM LINC - BRUSH CREEK AM

			Distance	Pick Up	Drop Off
			PICKUP		
Days: MTV		DLIVE DUDAK Comments: dead stop			Grade: 04
	Right turn at	HARRISON ST	0.12		
	Right turn at	E 39TH ST	0.06		
	Left turn at	TROOST AVE	0.49		
	Right turn at	E ARMOUR BLVD	0.25		
	Continue on	E 35TH ST	0.25		
8:03 am		3501 WOODLAND AVE		1	
0.05 am	3101 (4)	3301 WOODLAND AVE	PICKUP	•	
Daves MTV	A// IF				
Days: MTV		Cavier Greer Comments:			Grade: 03
	Continue on	E 35TH ST	0.50		
	Right turn at	PROSPECT AVE	0.62		
	Left turn at	E 40TH ST	0.19		
8:06 am	STOP (5)	E 40TH ST @ S BENTON AVE		1	
	( )		<u>PICKUP</u>		
Days: MTV		REVOR PRICE SMITH			Grade: 01
	Dight turn of	S BENTON AVE	0.25		
	Right turn at Left turn at	E 42ND ST	0.25		
0.07			0.00	4	
8:07 am	STOP (6)	E 42ND ST @ AGNES AVE	PICKUP	1	
			FICKUP		
Days: MTV		ARON BONWELL Comments:			Grade: 04
	Continue on	E 42ND ST	0.06		
	Right turn at	BELLEFONTAINE AVE	0.12		
	Right turn at	E 43RD ST	0.31		
	Left turn at	PROSPECT AVE	1.00		
	Left turn at	E 51ST ST	0.25		
8:11 am	END (7)	E 51ST ST @ AGNES AVE		3	
	( )		PICKUP		
Days: MTV	-	CALVIN ANDERSON Comments:			Grade: 05
Days: MTV	<b>VHF</b> C	CA'MIYAH SCOTT			Grade: 03
Days: MTV	<i>VHF</i> _	AMON'TE SCOTT			Grade: 05
	Continue on	E 51ST ST	0.38		
	Left turn at	SWOPE PKWY	0.38 0.22		
	Continue on	BENTON BLVD	0.22 0.16		
	Right turn at	E EMANUEL CLEAVER II BLVD	0.16		
	Right turn at	BRUSH CREEK ENTRANCE	0.17		
	Continue on	BRUSH CREEK PARKING LOT	0.01		
8:15 am	DEST (8) Continue on	BRUSH CREEK PARKING LOT BRUSH CREEK PARKING LOT BRUSH CREEK PARKING LOT			10
	Continue on	BRUSH CREEK EXIT	0.10		
	Right turn at	E EMANUEL CLEAVER II BLVD	0.02		
	Continue on	S EMANUEL CLEAVER II BLVD	1.48		
	Right turn at	LEEDS TRFY	0.58		
	Night turn at	LLLDS IIII I	0.00		

# 2:46 AM Kansas City School District 33 Bus Driver Directions For BCC-002A LINC - BRUSH CREEK AM LINC - BRUSH CREEK AM

			Distance	Pick Up	Drop Off
	Right turn at	STADIUM DR	0.07		
	Continue on	E STADIUM DR	0.13		
	Left turn at	FREMONT AVE	0.25		
	Right turn at	E 35TH ST	0.00		
8:22 am	GARAGE	6400 E 35TH ST			